natural environment and its historic, scenic, and recreational resources for public use and enjoyment; 

and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. R-23-1023 dated October 24, 2023, the Board 

awarded funding under to the City of Clifton in an amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000.00) for the Sperling Park Improvements Project; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Clifton has requested an extension until December 31, 2026, to 

account for seasonal delays and allow for proper installation and pouring work for the playground 

and basketball court;